04-01-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

3.15.09

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102037908 M&G-12875.20USWO

| | of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th | e attached original documents or | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|---------------------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Maryan HC | OJ (February 8, 2002) | | Cartime ApS Pile Alle' 9. 3. 1 Frederiksberg, Denmark DK-2000 | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | paramon Nasayar Mariyan g | | |
| 3. Nature of co Assigni Security Other: | | of Name | FNANCE | FICE OF | | |
| Execution Date: See above | | | | | | |
| 4. Application | number(s) or patent number(s) |): | | | | |
| If this docun | nent is being filed together wit | h a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: | RECORE | | |
| | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Appli | ication No.(8) | | B. Patent No.(s) | ** | | |
| document should Name: Jo Address: Mo P. | ddress of party to whom corresd be mailed: The J. Gresens erchant & Gould P.C. O. Box 2903 inneapolis, MN 55402-0903 | Additional numbers attach spondence concerning 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE | 6. Total number of applications and patents i 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account num | osit account | | |
| | | DO NOT USE T | HIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement ar | nd signature: | | | | | |
| To the best of original doctors | ument. | ne foregoing information | n is true and correct and any attached copy is a | true copy of the / 15, 2002 | | |
| Name of Person | | Si | gnature | Date | | |
| 9/2002 DBYRNE | 00000081 10009025 | V 7 | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac | | | |
| C:581 | 40.00 OP | Do not detach t | his portion | | | |
| Mail document | ts to be recorded with required cover s | | nments Id Trademark Office | | | |
| | CERTIFICATE UNDE I hereby certify that this correspon sufficient postage, in an envelope ton, D.C. 20231 on February 15, 2 | dence is being deposited with addressed to: Commissioner 002. | n the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing- | | | |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

VINSTRUCTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

| | , | WHEREAS. | | | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| inversor(s) Name | • | 1. Maryan Høj residing at Pi Frederiksberg, Denmark | le All6 9.3.1., DK-2000 | | | |
| Address, | | and a citizen of | Denmark | | | |
| Chlomerto | | 2 residing at | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 3 residing at | | | | |
| | | lo nertito e nos | | | | |
| Cale Phieri Declaration Signal and Time | · . | (herein called THE UNDERSIGNED") have made ar Letters Patent of the United States on 6 December is entitled Device for displaying the time | invention and have executed an application for 2001 for this invention, which application | | | |
| | | • • | and which has been since | | | |
| Sertal NO. Serci Filing Case | • | Serial Number 10/009025 and the f | iling date of 7 June 2000 | | | |
| Name of Compositor | • | AND WHEREAS <u>Cartime Ans</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Denmark</u> and having an office and place of business at Pile Allé 9.3.1 DK-2000 Frederikeherd. | | | | |
| | | "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the law office and place of business at | s of Denmark and having an | | | |
| 210 O | • | Depositk | | | | |
| Country of restrainten and Accress | wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, | | | | | |
| | | NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the | | | | |
| | | onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here oil, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its auccessors | | | | |
| | ti | he United States in and to the invention disclosed in th | a skirossid application, and in and to the said | | | |
| | | application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there- from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and | | | | |
| | n | equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a | commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesald | | | |
| | | wention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and ISSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, | interest in and to the same, for the use of the | | | |
| | | THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDER | SIGNED, their executors and least representa- | | | |
| | ti | tives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceed- | | | | |
| | K | | | | | |
| | Т | | | | | |
| | Ì | ngs and generally do all things which may be necessary or r assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the si | desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors | | | |
| | ti | des, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, as | signed and conveyed, or intended so to be. | | | |
| | | THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said | ASSIGNEE, its successions and assigns, that no | | | |
| ı | 3 | assignment grant, mongage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein | | | | |
| | | as been of we de made to others by the unuersking. Expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED. | o, and that this hour to convey the same as meren | | | |
| | | INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED ha | we have seet their hand at the dates indicated | | | |
| | ŧ | elow. | AG HOLD AND RICH HOLD ON THE STATES WITHOUT | | | |
| Sect affirmation | | lie ffor | 08.02.2002 | | | |
| Aust Sign and Carte | | Signature Maryan Hej | Date | | | |
| 2-4 C412 | | ,, | | | | |
| Valet. Na Jege tizzelan ar | | Signature | Date | | | |
| Owner Williams Required | | • | | | | |
| | | Signature | Date | | | |
| V040415 | | MERCHANT & COULD | • | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 012722 FRAME: 0412